
x 

11. CONTRACT!D CODE PAGE OF PAGESAMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT I 1 I 2 
2 AMENDM~ODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REO. NO. 15. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 

OOO~ 02/28/2011 
~UEDBY CODe FMPS 7. ADMINISTERED BY (lfoth.rtlJ.. " Item 6) CODE I 

~--------------~--------------~ CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 

DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 

4330 EAST WEST HWY 

ROOM 517 

BETHESDA MD 20814 


B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR INo., otr.ltI. coullly, stille ""Q ZIP Code) i(xl 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO 

VALLEY REGIONAL HOSPITAL 
ATTN SHELIA KOZEL 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

243 ELM STREET 
CLAREMONT Nfl 03743 

v il0A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIOROER NO. 
~CPSC-N-10-0074 

oTho abov.. _,.d IOlicila!ion i. amended a. HI forth in Item 14. The hcu and date specified for receipt of Off.... 0 it ••tended, 0 II not .tended. 
Off.... must acknOWledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dale lpecilied in the solicitation or 41 amended, by one of the following method.: (a) By completing 

~eml 8 and 15, and returning copies 01 the amendment; (b) By ao..r-ledging ,eceipt of thi. Imenanent on each copy of the offer IUbm~led: or (e) By 

separale lener or telegram which Include.. ref.rence to the IOrlCilation _ amendment numbllfs FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by 

virtue of this amendmenl you deaire 10 change an offer already lubmlnecl. such change may be made by telagfem or leiter, provided eAClllelegram or leiter mal!e. 

"".ranee to Ihe IOlicillllion 8Ild \hll amendment, and II received prior to the opening hour and dale 'pectrted. 


12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifrequlf1tcl) Net Increase: $5,325.00 
OlOOAllDPS 2011 1117900000 EXFM004310 252EO 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MOOIFICAnON OF CONTRACTIIOROERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS OESCRIBED IN ITEM 11. 

CHECK ONE A ~&~~S~~W~~fo~ ISSUED PURSlJANT TO: (Specify lulflon/y) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

B. THE A80VE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES ($/Jcn 81 chIJrlQes in payirlQ Oftke,
appropriation dale, IIIc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 l00(b). 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED iNTO PURSUANT to AUTHORITY OF: 

OF THE CONTRACT 
E. IMPORTANT: COnlraclor lID i. no\, 0 II required to lign !/lit dc<:ument and retum 0 copiea to the ,"uing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized Oy UCF section heBdirlQ!. indtJdlrlQ lOIicitBooM;olltract subject metiBr whttra IN.iOle.) 

DUNS Number: .IIT :i m 
HOSPITAL ID#3B012055 

The purpose of this modification is to exercise the option year for the period of October 
I, 2010 through September 30, 2011, and to adjust the quantity of surveillance reports. 

Continued ... 
El<oepl •• provided herein,.' term. and condllonl of th. doCUment reterenlCed In Item 9A or lOA, a. herelofore chenged, remains L.II1Ch.nged and In fuR force and effect. 

l5A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Typa or prillt) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

Doris B. Kessler 
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C DATE SIGNED 

NSN 7540-01-1;2·8070 
PrevlolJl ad~ion unullble 

http:5,325.00


REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 
CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-N-10-0074/0003 

NIWtE OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

VALLEY REGIONAL HOSPITAL 

ITEM NO. 

(Al 

0002 

SUPPLIESISERVIC ES 

(B) 

TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM ¥2: 7,500/EA 

Change Hem 0002 to read as follows (amount 
is the obligated amount) : 

ACCESS ONLY TO NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS, 

shown 

SPECIAL SURVEY REPORTS AND SUPPLEMENTAL/SPECIAL 
STUDY REPORTS. 

MINIMUM QTY: 625 
MAXIMUM QTY: 3,125 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

QUANTITY 

(C) 

-2100 

UNIT 

(D) 

EA 

UNIT PRICE 

(El 

2.13 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

5,325.00 

O~IONAl. FORM 336 ("16) 
SpcnOOr04I1yGSA 
FAR (., CFR) 1\3."0 


